505880748 01/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANE OFFUTT	01/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCOMPLISHONLINE, LLC	
Street Address:	1424 MOHICAN DRIVE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10074288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)456-2864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124562817

Email:mgm@muslaw.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL G. MONYOKAddress Line 1:535 SMITHFIELD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	282590.100_NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. MONYOK	
SIGNATURE:	/M.Monyok 53948/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Offutt_Assignment#page1.tif source=Offutt_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505880748 REEL: 051608 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jane Offutt, an individual, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania U.S.A., (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following United States Patent Application (said inventions, improvements, and patents collectively referred to herein as "PATENT PROPERTY"):

A METHOD OF DISPLAYING CONTENT FOR READING TRAINING USING COMPREHENSION MONITORING

for which an application for United States Patent was filed on March 4, 2016 and assigned application serial number 15/061,657, which issued as patent number 10,074,288B2 on September 11, 2018;

AND WHEREAS ACCOMPLISHONLINE, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, legally organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having an address of 1424 Mohican Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15228 U.S.A. (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, her entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed or hereinafter developed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country in the Union, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, requests for continued examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation in part, request for continued examination, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Dated: Jan 17, 2020 Jane Offutt V

PATENT REEL: 051608 FRAME: 0294 3437272.1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Jane Offutt, and who acknowledged that she is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 17 day of January, 2020.

Daleric Hallic

Notary Public**

(NOTARY SEAL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal VALERIE MILLER - Notary Public Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2022 Commission Number 1286828